Dongguan Jin wen hua digital technology Co., LTD. NO.1 Hua Da Road, Long Bei Ling Village, Tangxia Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong, China Tel: 18802603740 E-mail: sales01@jwhyx.com

Subject: Request to change in Identification.

2017/06/14

Dear Regulatory Authority,

This Change of Identification request applies for a new FCC ID as established in 47CFR2.933(b) for a currently approved device. This application by Dongguan Jin wen hua digital technology Co., LTD. will establish a new FCC ID: **2AFSG-HXEP245** under Dongguan Jin wen hua digital technology Co., LTD. grant code for purpose of marketing. The original grant to Dongguan Jin wen hua digital technology Co., LTD. will remain in effect.

Per 2.933(b)

- 1. The original identification is **Dongguan Jin wen hua digital technology Co., LTD.** Original FCC ID: **2AFSGHX-EP240**
- 2. The Original grant date is **03/19/2017**
- 3. The equipment is electrically identical, only product name, model number, trade name, appearance, FCC ID number and logo on EUT appearance are different.
- 4. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device.
- 5. Exterior photographs are included in this application.

The following files are electronically submitted as attachments: Cover letter External photos FCC ID Label format and location

Sincerely,

Signature: Luo peng

Luo Peng Manager